the usual course and, ultimately, appeared before 
the undersigned in the Medical Malpractice Trial 
Readiness Part. Conferences between the attorneys 
for plaintiffs and (medical) defendants occurred and 
the matter was resolved in the total amount of one 
million, two hundred thousand dollars 
($1,200,000.00); one hundred thousand dollars 
($100,000.00) thereof being allocated to the wrongful 
death of the infant. The New York Methodist 
Hospital did not participate in the settlement. Said 
matter has been deemed "disposed" by the Court.

On February 17, 2015 an action on behalf of Lily and